TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM324756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LES ALIMENTS MIA INC.		12/01/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9312-6431 Québec inc.	
Street Address:	8190 av. Marco-Polo	
City:	Montréal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1E 5Y7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76540685	MIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5149876242 Phone:

Email: gillespie@robic.com

Correspondent Name: Robic

Address Line 1: 1001, Square-Victoria, Bloc E, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003165-0005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PEARSON & PEARSON LLP Name:

Address Line 1: Gateway Center, 10, George Street Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederique Gillespie **SIGNATURE:** /fgi/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-12-01 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0860 900308674

source=2014-12-01 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0861

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LES ALIMENTS MIA INC. hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to the Canadian and U.S. trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (and the related goodwill) unto 9312-6431 Québec inc. the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 8190 av. Marco-Polo (Montréal) Quebec H1E 5Y7, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

The assignee hereby appoints ROBIC, whose full postal address is 1001 Square-Victoria, Bloc E, 8th Floor, Montreal (Quebec) H2Z 2B7, Canada, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the aforesaid registration may be sent and upon whom service of any proceeding in respect of same may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the owner itself.

In Montreal this 1st day of December 2014

LES ALIMENTS MIA INC.

("the Assignoft) Per:

Name: Michell Gagnon

Title Presider

In Montreal this 1st day of December 2014

9312-6431 Québec inc.

("the Assignee")

Per:

Name: Assunta Rapone Morgante

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0862

Trademarks Schedule

Trademark	Application	Registration	Country
MIA	76-540,685 28-AUG-2003	2,965,697 12-JUL-2005	U.S.
	743,840 17-DEC-1993	TMA459269 14-JUN-1996	Canada
MIA	639,997 06-SEP-1989	TMA375532 09-NOV-1990	Canada

an V

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 12/02/2014